3 0 2004	2-05-2004 \.30.04
10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩ ▼	Q2663014 <b>y y y</b>
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jeffrey Buschur	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NPSN Illinois, LLC  Internal Address: President, Richard T. Ninco
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	C/o Wind River Associates
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1055 Washington, Blvd Box 9 B 5th Flaor
Other	
+ 10 2	city: Stamford State: CT zip: 06901
Execution Date: January 19,20	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4, 685,420 5,014,650
Additional	numbers attached? Tyes No 5,176,107
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael P. Maza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 686 Crescent Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
	502734
City: Gien Ellyn State: IL Zip: 6	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Michael P. Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/04/2004 LMUELLER 00000130 502734

4685420

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

120.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0049

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patents

By: Assignor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Jeffrey Buschur 4598 Windmill Court Lake Orion, Michigan 48359 Nationality: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE:

PSN Illinois, LLC President, Richard T. Niner c/o Wind River Associates LLC 1055 Washington Boulevard Box 9 B 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Stamford, CT 06901

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to pursue damages for past, present and future infringement and to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Nos. 4,685,420 to Stuart et al, 5,014,650 to Sowle et al., and 5,176,107 to Buschur, and any legal equivalent thereof in this or a foreign country, including any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination or substitute thereof (Athe Patents@).

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will, if required, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: January 19, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 01/30/2004